 Ten (10) initial indemnity payments were made late. 

 Five (5) late initial indemnity payments were made later than 30 days after they became 

due and payable, in violation of Section 205(2) and subject to penalty under Section 205(3). 

 Subsequent Indemnity Payments: 

 Two hundred eighty-six (286) subsequent indemnity payments were made timely. 

 Twenty-five (25) subsequent indemnity payments were made late. 

 Three (3) late subsequent indemnity payments were made later than 30 days after they 

became due and payable in violation of Section 205(2) and subject to penalty under Section